CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM —

Name of the Organization/Dept:	Executive Engineer Chotiari Reservoir (I) Division Sanghar
2 - Status:	Attached Department
3 Title of Contract:	Construction of Stone Pitching & Stone Filling along Ranto Canal @ RD-43+100 to 43+800 (IP) and 41+000 to 41+300 (IP)
4 Tender No:	No.SKP/G-66/CRDS/632 , Dated: 12/04/2013
5 Brief Description of Contract:	Contract comprises of Constructin of Stone Pitching an Stone Filling along Rantor Canal accordance with standard PWD specifications of Irrigation Department Government of Sindh.
20 00 W.C.22	PKR. 13962729/-
6 Tender Value:	PKR. 13309883/-
7 Engineer's Estimate: 8 Estimated Completion Period:	06 Months
Whether the Procurement was included in the	Yes
Annual Procurement Plan:-	PSDP Scheme
10 Advertisement:	Daily News Papers: Published in Hilal E Pakistan, Nawai Waqt dated 24.04.2013 and National dated 25.04.2013
Will also an Applification was done:	SPPRA ID.
Whether Pre-Qualification was done: 12 Number of Firms Pre-Qualified:	
13 Date of Pre-Bid Conference:	
14 Tender Opened On (Date & Time):	24/05/2013 (01:00PM)
15 Nature of Procurement:	
16 Extension in Due Date (if any):	No
17 Number of Tender Documents Sold:	04 (list of Buyers attached)
18 Whether Qualification Criteria was included in Bidding Documents:	No.
19 Whether Bid Evaluation Criteria was included in Bidding Documents:	Yes
20 Which Method of Procurement used:	Single Stage – One Envelope
21 Who is the Approving Authority:	Managing Director (SIDA) Hyderabad.
2) Whether Approval from Competent Authority was obtained	Yes
23. Whether Approval of Competent Authority was	Open Competitive Bidding Method adopted.

obtained for using a Method other than Open Competitive Bidding:

24 Number of Bids Received:

Number of Bidders present at the Time of Opening of Bids:

26 Preliminary Examination:[Provide details on eliminating any bid during preliminary examination (provide copy of relevant page to show examples of objectionable features) Provide copies of any letter of bidders requesting clarification and also copies of responses.]

No any bid eliminated

04

04

Nil

Whether the successful Bidder was Lowest valuated Bidder:

Provide Detailed Reasons for Refusing to Award a Contract to a Party other than the Lowest Bidder: Bid Evaluation Report:

Bid Validity Period: Name and Address of the Successful Bidder:

Parking of Successful Ridder in Evaluation Repor

Ranking of Successful Bidder in Evaluation Report: Whether Copy of Evaluation Report given to all Bidders:

incase Extension was made in Response Time,
What were the Reasons (Briefly Describe):
Whether Names of the Bidders and their Prices
was Read out at the Time of Opening of Bids:
Date of Contract Signing (Attach Copy of Agreement):
Any Complaint Received (if yes result thereof):
Any Deviation from Specifications given in the
Tender Notice/Document (if yes give details):
Deviation from Qualification Criteria:
Special Conditions, if any (Give Brief Description):
Whether Integrity Pact was Signed:

Yes		
Contract is award	ded to lowest bidder. ed)	
Original: 07 days		
M/s Govind Ram		
Near Dharamshala wa	rd No.2 Sanghar	
1st Lowest Evalu	ated Bid	
Evaluation Repo	rt is mailed to all bidders	
Not Extended Yes		
//2013		
No		
No		
No	1.54	
No		
Yes		

) m

CHOTIARI RESERVOIR (I) DIVISION

34

FORM OF CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS CONTRACT AGREEMENT (hereinafter called the "Agreement") made on the day of between	ed the
WHEREAS the Procuring Agency is desirous that certain Works, vizshould be executed by the Contractor and has accepted a Bid by the Contractor execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein.	for the

NOW this Agreement witnesseth as follows:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
- The following documents after incorporating addenda, if any except those parts relating to Instructions to Bidders, shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
 - The Letter of Acceptance;
 - The completed Form of Bid along with Schedules to Bid;
 - Conditions of Contract & Contract Data;
 - The priced Schedule of Prices/Bill of quantities (BoQ);
 - The Specifications; and
 - The Drawings
- In consideration of the payments to be made by the Procuring Agency to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Procuring Agency to execute and complete the Works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects within the provisions of the Contract.
- The Procuring Agency hereby covenants to pay the Contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works as per provisions of the Contract, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority | www.pprasindh.gov.pk



IN exe

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Contract Agreement to be executed on the day, month and year first before written in accordance with their respective

James law

Signature of the Contactor

(Seal)

Signature of the Procuring Agency

(Seal) Employer angular.

Choties (1) Division

Sangher.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of:

Witness:

ecarvoir Project Circle @ Sanghar

(Name, Title and Address)

(Name, Title and Address)

Technical Officer Sindh Trrigation & Drainage Authority Hyderabad.

Me let groved by the - Godrador Ms Forind Ram 4.902 above the estimated rates being a lowest hidder is here

Managing Director Sindh Irrigation & Drainage Authority

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHOTIARI RESERVIOIR (I) DIVISION SANGHAR

No. SKP/G-66/CRDS/

836

Sanghar Dated:

To,

M/s Govind Ram Near Dharam Shala, Sanghar.

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF STONE PITCHING ALONG RANTO CANAL FROM RD-43+100 TO RD-43+800 (IP) AND 41+000 TO 41+300 (IP).

Your Bid for the subjected work on dated: 24.05.2013

Reference: The lowest rates quoted by you for the captioned work @ Rate 154.80% Above (One Hundred Fifty Four Point Eight Percent Above) for amounting to Rs.13962729/- have been approved by the Managing Director Sindh Irrigation & Drainage Authority (SIDA) Hyderabad vide No.MD/SIDA/DB-B1 Tender/3-49/2453 dated 29.05.2013 as received through Project Director / Superintending Engineer Chotiari Resevoir Project Circle Sanghar vide No. Supdt:/PD/CRPC/479 dated 29.05.2013.

You are therefore requested to start the work within seven days of the receipt of this work order and complete the same within (06 Months) under the Supervision of Assistant Executive Engineer Chotian Sub-Division No.1 Sanghar

The following conditions should be followed strictly.

The execution of work shall be in accordance with the schedule of progress as mentioned under clause-2 of the contract agreement. (The scheme is non-revisable therefore the execution of work should be restricted upto the approved/sanctioned quantities as mentioned in the Schedule 'B'. Any claim for excess execution of any item of work shall not be paid).

No Expenditure is to be incurred in beyond the original Administrative Approval and available funds.

No premium shall be allowed on Non-schedule items, if any, 3/-

No separate payment for carriage of material shall be made.

All materials required for construction shall be procured and brought at site by you at your own cost from

Income tax shall be deducted from the bills as per latest orders / instructions of competent authority.

Work will be carried out strictly as per PWD specifications.

You should also nominate your authorized agent to whom the instructions at site of work are

issued.

You should also attend this office within seven days of issue of this work order to sign tender

documents.

If you are a corporate body or firm, you should submit necessary partnership deed and power of attorney in favor of some one, who is to receive cheques / materials.

It is also believed that you have gone into the details of Contract Data before tendering for the

work.

Copy of schedule 'B' is enclosed.

Executive Engineer Chotiari Reservoir (I) Division Sanghar

The Managing Director Sindh Irrigation & Drainage Authority (SIDA) Hyderabad for favor of his kind Copy forwarded with compliments to:-1/-

The Project Director / SE Chotiari Reservoir Project Circle Sanghar for favor of his kind information.

The Assistant Executive Engineer Chotiari Sub-division No.1 Sanghar, along with the copy of Schedule 'B' for information. He is directed to report actual date of start of the work and ensure the execution of work 21according to specification. Executive Engineer

Chotiari Reservoir (I) Division

SCHEDULE OF PRICES (BOQ)

(Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates) ion of Stone Pitching & Stone Filling along Ranto Canal @ RD-43+100 to 43+800 (IP) and 41+000 to 41+300 (IP)

HILLES	in importion Chaillies, store	2420.00	%o Cft	235950.00
500	Earth work excavation in irrigation channels, drains etc dressed to designed section grades and profiles excavated meterial disposed off and dressed with in	=		١
			%Cft	3334870.00
4250	50'lead Stone Filling dry hand packed as filling behind retaining walls or	V 7		1909058.65
	le making and aprone	5377.63	%Cft	1909030.00
5500	Stone Pitching Sub Base with hammer dressed stone on surface laid in course i/c carriage of material with in 3 chain.			

Amount of Schedule Items

Rs.

5479879

8 % Above / Below of rates of CSR

Rs. 8982851/-

TOTAL (A) :- Rs/3 962-729/_

(TO BE CARRIED TO SUMMRY OF BID PRICE)

ed lain

TOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHOTIARI RESERVOIR (I) DIVISION

BID EVALUATION REPORT

Executive Engineer Chotiari Reservoir (!) Division Sanghar No.SKP/G-66/CRDS/632 , Dated: 12/04/2013 Nanta of Procuring Agency:-Construction of Stone Pitching & Stone Filling along Ranto Canal @ RD-Tender Reference No: 43+100 to 43+800 (IP) and 41+000 to 41+300 (IP) Name of Work: Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure 3 Daily News Papers: Published in Hilal E Pakistan, Nawai Waqt dated Method of Procurement: 24.04.2013 and National dated 25.04.2013 Tender Published: SPPRA ID. 04 Nos. Total Bid Documents Sold: 04 Nos. 6 Total Bid Received: 24/05/2013 7 Technical Bid Opening date: 04 Nos. 8 No. of Bid Technically Qualified: No any Bid Rejected 9 Bid(s) Rejected: 24/05/2013 11 Financial Bid Opening date: Reasons for Comparison acceptance ! Remarks Evaluation: with Estimated Ranking in rejection Cost offered by the terms of cost cost Name of Firm or Bidder Bidder 6 S.No 5 4 Lowest, Hence 3 2 4.90% 1st Lowest Accepted 151 0 13962729 Above M/s Govind Ram Rejected 5.81% 2nd 1 2nd Lowest Above 14083286 M/s Zulifiqar Ali Abro 2 Rejected 6.00% 3rd Higher Above 14110686 M/s Rustam Khan Chandio 3 Rejected 7.04% Higher 4th 14247683 Above entries Certified that the bids were opened before us and were announced in open. The bid offered M/s Data Enterprises correctly by M/s Govind Ram was found to be lowest that Certified been have (Member / Secretary) Signature the incorporated (Naeem Akhtar Memon) statement as Signature (Melmber) comparative Assistant Executive Engineer Name (Irshad Ahmed Memon) amount and Designation Chotiari Reservoir Sub-Divivison-II rates Deputy Director Monitoring III Name individual Office / Dept: the quoted in In Office of Director Monitoring Off:/Dept: Sanghar Works and Services Department tenders. Hyderabad Signature

Divisional Accounts Officer Chotiari Reservoir (I) Division Sanghar

Designation

Office / Dept:

(Pritam Das) Chairman

Executive Engineer Chotiari Reservoir (I) Division Sanghar

FORM OF CONTRACT AGREEMENT

	CONTRACT AGREEMENT (hereinafter called the	"Agreement") made on the
THIS C	CONTRACT AGREEMENT (HEICHIARCE 200) between	(hereinafter called the
day of	ring Agency") of the one part and	(Heremaxes
"Procu	ring Agency") of the one part	
"Contr	actor') of the other P	1. May 162 189
	A concy is desirous that cer-	tain Works, VIZ
WHE	REAS the Procuring Agency is desirous that cert	d a Bid by the Control
should	REAS the Procuring Agency is desirous that cert is be executed by the Contractor and has accepted a completion of such Works and the remedying	ng of any defects therein.
execut	REAS the Procuring Agents I be executed by the Contractor and has accepte tion and completion of such Works and the remedyi	
	this Agreement witnesseth as follows:	
NOW	this Agreement withessen	the same meanings as are
	In this Agreement words and expressions sha respectively assigned to them in the Conditions o	Il have the same thereinafter referred to.
1.	In this Agreement words on the Conditions o	f Contract nerchants
	The following documents after incorporating	denda if any except those parts
	The following documents after incorporating relating to Instructions to Bidders, shall be deem	addenda, if and be read and construed
2.	The following documents to Bidders, shall be deem	ed to form and or
	as part of this Agreement, viz:	
		- 125
	(a) The Letter of Acceptance;	Schodules to Bid:
	that korm of Did divis	schedules to 2.5
	(b) The completed Form of & Contract Data; (c) Conditions of Contract & Contract Data;	Haine (BoO)
	- 1 Cahadule of Prices Din of 1	iantities (BOQ),
100		
	mt - Designos	
ā.		Decouring Agency to the
	In consideration of the payments to be ma Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Co	de by the Floculing system with the
3.	Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Procuring Agency to execute and complete the Procuring Agency to execute the	ontractor nereby coverage therein in
	Contractor as hereinated and complete the	e Works and remedy defects
	Procuring Agency to execute and complete the conformity and in all respects within the provis	ions of the Contract.
	conformity and in all respect	in consideration of the
	The Procuring Agency hereby covenants to pay	y the Contractor, in consideration of
4.	The Procuring Agency hereby covenants to pay execution and completion of the Works as per execution and completion of the works as per	provisions of the Contract, the Contract
	execution and completion of may become payab	ole under the provisions of the Contract
	execution and completion of the Works as per Price or such other sum as may become payab	e Contract.
	Price or such other sum as may become payars at the times and in the manner prescribed by th	

Junchlun-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Contract Agreement to be executed on the day, month and year first before written in accordance with their respective laws.

Signature of the Contactor

(Seal)

Signature of the Precuring Agency

(Seal) Chou No.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of:

Witness:

Proj Oj/S.E.

Saugh r Circle

(Name, Title and Address)

(Name, Title and Address)

Red of a

Technical Officer Sinds Irrigation & Drainage Anthonity Hyderalaid. Managing Dire nor
Single Irrigation & Draina; e Authority
Hyderahad.

Me hat grate to the Gatrader Ms Formed Ren 4. 162 above the coloned at rates hinds in here.

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHOTIARI RESERVIOIR (I) DIVISION SANGHAR

No. SKP/G-66/CRDS/

Sanghar Dated: 29/05 /2013

To.

M/s Zulfigar Ali Abro House # D.519/A - 1 Shamsabad, Sukkur.

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF STONE PITCHING ALONG RANTO CANAL AT RD-0+200 TC RD-1+000

(IP) AND 0+200 TO 0+450 (NIP).

Reference:

Your Bid for the subjected work on dated: 24.05.2013

The lowest rates quoted by you for the captioned work @ Rate 111% Above (One Hundred Eleven Percent Above) for amounting to Rs.21840620/- have been approved by the Managing Director Sindh Irrigation & Drainage Authority (SIDA) Hyderabad vide No.MD/SIDA/DB-B1 Tender/3-49/2453 dated 29.05.2013 as received through Project Director / Superintending Engineer Chotiari Resevoir Project Circle Sanghar vide No. Suppl:/PD/CRPC/479 dated 29.05.2013.

You are therefore requested to start the work within seven days of the receipt of this work order and complete the same within (06 Months) under the Supervision of Assistant Executive Engineer Chotiari Sub-Division No.1 Sanghar

The following conditions should be followed strictly.

The execution of work shall be in accordance with the schedule of progress as mentioned under clause-2 of 1/the contract agreement. (The scheme is non-revisable therefore the execution of work should be restricted upto the approved/sanctioned quantities as mentioned in the Schedule 'B'. Any claim for excess execution of any item of work shall not be paid).

No Expenditure is to be incurred in beyond the original Administrative Approval and available funds. 21-

No premium shall be allowed on Non-schedule items, if any, 3/-

No separate payment for carriage of material shall be made.

All materials required for construction shall be procured and brought at site by you at your own cost from 4/-5/approved source / quarries.

Income tax shall be deducted from the bills as per latest orders / instructions of competent authority. 6/-

Work will be carried out strictly as per PWD specifications. 7/-

You should also nominate your authorized agent to whom the instructions at site of work are

issued.

You should also attend this office within seven days of issue of this work order to sign tender

documents.

If you are a corporate body or firm, you should submit necessary partnership deed and power of attorney in favor of some one, who is to receive cheques / materials.

It is also believed that you have gone into the details of Contract Data before tendering for the

work.

Copy of schedule 'B' is enclosed.

Executive Engineer Chotiari Reservoir (I) Division

Copy forwarded with compliments to:-The Managing Director Sindh Irrigation & Drainage Authority (SIDA) Hyderabad for favor of his kind

The Project Director / SE Chotiari Reservoir Project Circle Sanghar for favor of his kind information.

The Assistant Executive Engineer Chotiari Sub-division No.1 Sanghar, along with the copy of Schedule 'B' for information. He is directed to report actual date of start of the work and ensure the execution of work according to specification.

> Executive Engineer Chotiari Reservoit (I) Division

Sanghar

SCHEDULE OF PRICES (BOQ)

(Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates) tion of Stone Pitching & Stone Filling along Ranto Canal @ RD-0+200 to 1+000 (IP) and 0+200 to 0+450 (NIP)

DANTERES	SEADECSRIPTION & ALCOHOLOGICAL SECTION AND ADMINISTRATION ADMINISTRATION AND ADMINISTRATION ADMINISTRATION ADMINISTRATION AND ADMINISTRATION ADMINISTRATION AND ADMINISTRATION ADMINISTRATION AND ADMINISTR	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
108612	Earth work excavation in irrigation channels, drains etc dressed to designed section grades and profiles excavated meterial disposed off and dressed with in 50'lead	2420.00	%o Cft	262841.04
81331.27	Supplying within 5 Chains. (a) Boulders 9" and above	1095.00	%Cft	890577.41
81331.27	Dumping Shingle spawl and boulders i/c carriage of materials with in 3 chains	529.38	%Cft	430551.48
155500	Stone Filling dry hand packed as filling behind retaining walls or in pitching and aprone.	2684.00	%Cft	4173620.00
533120	Barrowpit excavation undressed leasd upto 50 ft (a) ordinary soll	2117.50	%oCft	1128881.60
533120	Carraige of 100cft/ 5tons of all material like stone aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc, B.G. Rail fastening points and crossing bridge, Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, M.S. Bars etc, or 1000 Nos, bricks, 10" X 5" X 3" or 1000 Nos, tiles, 12" X 6" X 2" or 150Cft of timber, or 100Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors. (Lead 4 miles)	649.86	%Cft	3464533.63

Amount of Schedule Items

10351005

Add / Deduct _111

% Above / Below of rates of CSR

Rs. 11489615=

TOTAL (A):- Rs. 21840620=

(TO BE CARRIED TO SUMMRY OF BID PRICE)

DNTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHOTIARI RESERVOIR (I) DIVISION

BID EVALUATION REPORT

Executive Engineer Chotiari Reservoir (I) Division Sanghar Name of Procuring Agency:-No.SKP/G-66/CRDS/632 , Dated: 12/04/2013 Construction of Stone Pitching & Stone Filling along Ranto Canal @ RD-Tender Reference No: 0+200 to 1+000 (IP) and 0+200 to 0+450 (NIP) Name of Work: Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure Daily News Papers: Published in Hilal E Pakistan, Nawai Wact dated Method of Procurement: 24.04.2013 and National dated 25.04.2013 Tender Published: SPPRA ID. 05 Nos. Total Bid Documents Sold: 05 Nos. Total Bid Received: 24/05/2013 Technical Bid Opening date: 8 05 Nos. No. of Bid Technically Qualified: No any Bid Rejected Bid(s) Rejected: 24/05/2013 Financial Bid Opening date: Reasons for Evaluation: Comparison acceptance I Remarks 12 Ranking in with Estimated rejection Cost offered by the terms of cost cost Name of Firm or Bidder Bidder S.No 6 5 4 3 Lowest, Hence 4.15% 1st Lowest 1st Accepted 0 21840620 Above M/s Zulifiqar Ali Abro 1 2nd 4.45% Rejected 2nd Lowest M/s Qurban Ali Abro 21904797 Above 2 4.50% 3rd Rejected Higher M/s Data Enterprises 21915147 ADOVE 3 5.09% Rejected Higher 4th 22039360 Above M/s Govind Ram 5.70% 4 Rejected Higher 5th 22164607 Above M/s RPS Const: Co. entries Certified that the bids were opened before us and were announced in open. The bid offered correctly by M/s Zulifigar Ali Abro was found to be lowest that Certified been have the Signature incorporated (Member / Secretary) statement as signature (Naeem Akhtar Memon) comparative (Member Assistant Executive Engineer amount Name (Irshad Ahmed Memon) and rates Chotiari Reservoir Sub-Divivison-II Designation Name Deputy Director Monitoring III individual the quoted in Office / Dept: Off:/Dept: In Office of Director Monitoring Sanghar Works and Services Department tenders. Hyderabad Signature (Pritam Das) Chairman **Executive Engineer** Divisional Accounts Officer Chotiari Reservoir (I) Division Designation Chotiari Reservoir (I) Division Office / Dept: Sanghar Sanghar

FORM OF CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS	CONTRACT AGREEMENT (hereinafter called the	e "Agreement") made on the
day o	of 200' between	(hereinafter called the
	curing Agency") of the one part and	(hereinafter oalled the
"Con	tractor'') of the other part.	~
00-000		and the second s
WHE	EREAS the Procuring Agency is desirous that cer	tain Works, viz
shoul	ld be executed by the Contractor and has accepte	ed a Bid by the Contractor for the
execu	ution and completion of such Works and the remedy	ing of any defects therein.
		100
NOW	I ship A program witnesseth as follows:	2
NOW	this Agreement witnesseth as follows:	*
4	In this Agreement words and expressions shall	Il have the same meanings as are
1.	respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of	Contract hereinafter referred to.
	1200 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	500
2.	The following documents after incorporating a	iddenda, if any except those parts
	relating to Instructions to Bidders, shall be deeme	d to form and be read and construed
	as part of this Agreement, viz:	
		= 1
	(a) The Letter of Acceptance;	- A
	(b) The completed Form of Bid along with Sci	hedules to Bid;
	(c) Conditions of Contract & Contract Data;	5. m & = 2 0 b
	(d) The priced Schedule of Prices/Bill of quar	itities (BoQ);
	(e) The Specifications; and	
	(f) The Drawings	
8		by the Procuring Agency to the
3.	In consideration of the payments to be made Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Cont	tractor hereby covenants with the
2	Procuring Agency to execute and complete the V	Vorks and remedy defects therein in
	conformity and in all respects within the provision	s of the Contract.
	conformity and in an respects within the provision	is of the Common
y.	The Procuring Agency hereby covenants to pay th	e Contractor, in consideration of the
4.	execution and completion of the Works as per pro	visions of the Contract, the Contract
	Price or such other sum as may become payable	under the provisions of the Contract
e "	at the times and in the manner prescribed by the C	ontract.
	at the times whe in the	•

DA STANSON

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Contract Agreement to be executed on the day, month and year first before written in accordance with their respective laws.

Signature of the Contactor

(Seal)

Zulfigar All Abro & Brothers

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of:

Witness:

(Name, Title and Address)

Technical Officer
Sindh Irrigation & Brainage Authors
Hyderabad

Signature of the Pocuring Agency

(Seal) Francisco

Recommon dad.

Witness: A Control of S.E. Chotiari Received Projects Circle

(Name, Title and Address)

Me Rok groke to the Contractor

M/s Zuffiger All Sto 4.15 gakee

the estimated vakes to to a const

bidder is here to approved.

Managing Director
Sindh Irrigation & Drainage Authority
Llyderabad.